



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 15388 of 2025

Devendra Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Archana Srivastava, Pankaj Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Sri Pramod Kumar Srivastava, learned Standing Counsel seeks time to obtain instructions in particular, about the entitlement of the writ petitioner for minimum of the pay-scale in the light of the dates which have been mentioned, from when they are working.

2. Put up this case on **07.11.2025**, as fresh.

October 29, 2025

N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)