



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 15388 of 2025

Devendra Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Archana Srivastava, Pankaj Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 18

HON'BLE KSHITIJ SHAILENDRA, J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel has produced instructions which are taken on record. A copy of the same has been served upon the learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner in court today.
2. The petitioner may take appropriate steps in the meantime.
3. Put up as **fresh** on **19.11.2025** before the appropriate Bench.

(Kshitij Shailendra,J.)

November 7, 2025

Prashant D.