



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 15388 of 2025

Devendra Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Archana Srivastava, Pankaj Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

In re: Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. NIL of 2025

This amendment application has been filed today before the Court.

By way of present amendment application, amendment has been sought in the facts, grounds, reliefs and prayer.

Since there is no objection to the amendment application, the same is ***allowed***.

Let necessary amendment be carried out within 24 hours.

Put up this case on 20th November, 2025 as fresh.

Since the amendment application has been filed directly in the Court, the same is taken on record. Office to allot a number to it.

November 19, 2025
Gurpreet Singh

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)