



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 15388 of 2025

Devendra Singh
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 2 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Archana Srivastava, Pankaj Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the writ petitioner, put up **tomorrow**,
as fresh.

December 3, 2025
N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)