



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 15388 of 2025

Devendra Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Archana Srivastava, Pankaj Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Matter has been adjourned on multiple occasions.
2. Put up this case on **31.03.2026**, as fresh with clear stipulation that the matter will not be adjourned on that date.

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

March 16, 2026
Rajesh