



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 15388 of 2025**

Devendra Singh  
.....Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State Of U.P. And 2 Others  
.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Archana Srivastava, Pankaj Srivastava  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 6**

**HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.**

1. Pleadings have already been exchange between the parties.
2. List for admission/final hearing on 03.08.2026.

**(Prakash Padia,J.)**

**May 7, 2026**  
saqlain